



Prot. N°010 Italy: 18 April 2024

To the attention of:

WKSF Members

WKSF Executive Committee Members

Subject: Convocation of WKSF General Meeting.

We inform all the Members of the World Kettlebell Sport Federation (WKSF) that the General Meeting are called, in first call, on Saturday 08 of June 2024 at 17 a.m.. at POLAND 06-09 June 2024 University Athletics Centre for Innovative Research in Sport Hala Sportawa, University of Rzeszów, Str. Cicha, 2 / B , 35-326 Rzeszów, Poland , If the absolute majority of the members will not be present, as defined in the statute, the Meeting will have legal value, with the presence of any number of Members

on Saturday 08 June 2024 (precise time will provide later, it will be immediately after finishing competitions) at: POLAND 06-09 June 2024 University Athletics Centre for Innovative Research in Sport Hala Sportawa,
University of Rzeszów, Str. Cicha, 2 / B , 35-326 Rzeszów, Poland

The Members are called to discuss and decide on the following

AGENDA General Meeting

- 1) Report of the President on activities carried out by WKSF in the period 2023;
- 2) Presentation and approval of the 2023 financial statements;
- 3) Presentation and approval of the 2024 budget;
- 4) Choice of locations for the WKSF World Championship 2025, WKSF Open European Championship 2025, WKSF Open Asia-Ocenia Championship 2025, WKSF Open North America Championship 2025, WKSF Open South America Championship 2025, WKSF Open Continentals Cup 2025, WKSF World Cup 2025;
- 5) Secretary General current situation report;
- 6) Disabled Commission meeting during the Championship.



President WKSF Oleh Ilika